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On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the life you lead?
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On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the life you lead?
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On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with your daily life?
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On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with your daily life?
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When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently,

occasionally or never about...?
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D71.1 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently,
occasionally or never about...?
National political matters (%)
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D71.2 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently,

occasionally or never about...?

European political matters (%)
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D712 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently,
occasionally or never about...?
European political matters (%)
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D71.3 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently,

occasionally or never about...?
Local political matters (%)
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D71.3 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently,
occasionally or never about...?
Local political matters (%)

> = z

€ 2 5 2

S 2 s =

g 8 =z g

C S a

o)

m o o™ o
[aN] (V] [aN] [aN]
o o o o
[qV] (V] [qV] (V]
o) o) o) O
(0] (0] (0] (0]
< < < <
o C ™ C o C o [
[aN] © (aN] © ol © ol ©
o - o e (@) = o I
(V) 1 (oV] 1 [eV] 1 eV} 1
[ ™ (e m c o c ™
= S = S 3 S 3 S
(] C © c (] C © c
s 3 s 3 s 3 s 3
= > = =
[} © [} ©
s s s s
5 5 5 5
ev27 20 -1 54 0 26 1 0 0
A H 34 5 45 -4 20 -2 1 1
BA Kl 24 -1 55 5 21 -4 0 0
MD ¥l 27 0 44 2 29 -1 0 -1
ve EA 15 -11 73 20 11 -10 1 1
MK =& 26 4 51 -3 22 1 1 -2
RS 24 -1 53 2 23 0 0 -1
TR 28 5 55 -12 16 6 1 1
Uk S 17 -2 45 -1 38 4 0 -1
Nl — 28 2 61 1 11 3 0 0
ch KX 35 -1 57 -1 8 2 0 0
CY(Tce) 33 9 39 1 28 -10 0 0
XK 17 -5 40 -6 41 11 2 0

T10



Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union

Spring 2023

Political interest index
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How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,

worse or the same, when it comes to...?
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Your life in general (%)
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QA2.1 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,
worse or the same, when it comes to...?
Your life in general (%)
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QA2.2 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,

worse or the same, when it comes to...?

The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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QA2.2 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,
worse or the same, when it comes to...?
The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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QA2.3 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,

worse or the same, when it comes to...?

The economic situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA2.3 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,
worse or the same, when it comes to...?
The economic situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA2.4 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,

worse or the same, when it comes to...?

The financial situation of your household (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

QA2.4 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,
worse or the same, when it comes to...?
The financial situation of your household (%)
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QA2.5 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,

worse or the same, when it comes to...?

The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA2.5 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,
worse or the same, when it comes to...?
The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA2.6 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,
worse or the same, when it comes to...?
Your personal job situation (%)

2

Q S

8 2 g z

- [e) w —

& = 2 -S

= a
o o o o
[aN} [aN] [aN] [aN]
o o o o
(V] [qV] [qV] [qV]
O 0 0 0
(0] (0] (0] (0]
< < < <
o C o C o C o C
[aN] © [aN] © [aN] © [aN] ©
o - o - o - o -
N ' N ' ~N 1 ~ |
c 2] c 28] C (98] c on
3 S 3 S 3 S 3 S
> N > N B N > N
© c © C © c © c
= = = = = 3 = 3
~ ~ ~ ~
> > > >
(] (] (] ©
S S P P
& & & &
ev27 22 2 11 -1 56 0 11 -1
BE N1 17 -1 14 1 59 -3 10 3
BG == 16 -3 10 1 62 2 12 0
Z b 12 1 12 -2 55 2 21 -1
DK amm 20 -3 4 1 71 0 5 2
DE Hm 17 -2 10 2 62 0 11 0
EE == 20 -1 10 -1 53 0 17 2
IE ih 21 -3 7 -1 63 3 9 1
L= 18 0 14 2 57 -3 11 1
ES = 28 3 5 -6 62 5 5 -2
FR 11 27 5 7 -1 47 -1 19 -3
HR mm 29 5 14 -7 52 1 5 1
IT [} | 24 3 11 -2 55 -1 10 0
cY s 18 -1 16 -1 54 1 12 1
Y2 23 2 8 -1 61 0 8 -1
T = 19 -1 8 0 62 -1 1 2
[ — 36 14 6 -3 53 -11 5 0
HU 14 4 16 -4 63 1 7 -1
MT Tl 14 -27 4 0 54 21 28 6
[N [ I — 23 2 4 0 57 -1 16 -1
AT o 17 -2 10 -5 59 2 14 5
PL 17 4 22 -2 56 -2 5 0
T EA 26 1 13 -2 49 -8 12 -1
rRo 11 21 2 29 2 34 -2 16 -2
S Emm 18 3 1 -1 62 -2 9 0
SK Em 15 -1 20 -4 45 5 20 0
FI b 22 4 3 0 64 -3 1 -1
SE  am 25 2 2 -2 64 2 9 -2

137



Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

QA2.6 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,
worse or the same, when it comes to...?
Your personal job situation (%)
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QA2.7 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,
worse or the same, when it comes to...?
The economic situation in the EU (%)
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QA2.7 What are your expectations for the next 12 months: will the next 12 months be better,
worse or the same, when it comes to...?
The economic situation in the EU (%)
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D73.2 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right
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The European Union (%)
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D73.3 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right
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D734 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right
Your life personally (%)
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How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the

QA6.1

following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?

The media (%)
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QA6.1 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
The media (%)
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QA6.2 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
Political parties (%)
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QA6.3 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
Justice, the (NATIONALITY) legal system (%)
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QA6.4 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
The police (%)
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QA6.5 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
The army (%)
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QA6.7 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the

following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?

Regional or local public authorities (%)
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QA6.7 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
Regional or local public authorities (%)
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QA6.8 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the

following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
Health and medical staff in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA6.8 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
Health and medical staff in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA6.9 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the

following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?

The (NATIONALITY) Government (%)

mouy| 3,uoq

1SNJ} O} J0U pud ]

1snJ} 0} pua]

€202 024/uef - €20z unf/AeiN '4ia

€20z unf/heiy

€202 g@4/uef - €20z unf/Akey "Hia

€20z unf/heiN

€202 g@4/uer - £2oz unf/Aey "Hig

€20z unf/keiN

63

32
40

EU27

57
75

BE

Ly

BG
cz

67

-1

29

40
57
55

Ne]
N

DK

38
38

A=A
L RHIAR R |

DE

w
w

45

o
wn

=

70
68

[se]
[eV)

—
w

~
[oV]

V2]
i

75

o
[eV]

o
[

73
62

<
[e\]

a4
T

IT
cy

57
61

36

o
[e0]

IAHi=mi s
&

3

65

2]
[eV)

—
—

17
56
51

~
~

o}
'

1
<t

)
T

19

-20

m
<

—
=

61

O
m

—
z

55

©
™M

—
<

65

1
(a2}

—
o

49

[ce]
<

—
o

73

23

RO

70
73

10

18

27
54

-4

43

183



Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

QA6.9 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
The (NATIONALITY) Government (%)
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QA6.10 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
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- 3

E Z g

o = ~

+ [e] >

2 < 5

& 5 e

@

on on on
o o o
o o o
o o o
Q0 Q0 Q0
& L L
" 5 " S n =
[aN] © [aN] © [aN] ©
o - o - o -
[aV] ' [eV] ' (s '
© c © C © C
= = = = = =
3 3 3
© © ©
= = =
5 5 5
27 H 33 0 62 1 5 -1
Be N1 41 0 56 3 0
BG mm 13 -1 80 1 7 0
CZ bm 27 2 69 -2 4 0
DK mmm 65 2 31 -1 4 -1
DE = 42 -2 53 5 5 -3
EE 28 2 63 5 9 -7
E N 49 0 44 0 7 0
L E 30 4 69 -2 1 -2
ES = 22 6 72 -6 6 0
FR 0 22 -1 70 1 8 0
HR mm 26 3 71 -3 3 0
T Nl 29 -6 64 3 7 3
cy 28 1 65 -2 7 1
AV 25 -6 65 4 10 2
T mm 18 0 76 1 6 -1
W = 66 10 21 -3 13 -7
HU 38 0 59 -1 3 1
MT "l 40 -18 53 17 7 1
NL 43 -5 52 4 5 1
AT o 46 0 48 1 6 -1
PL 29 1 66 2 5 1
I - | 42 4 55 -1 3 -3
ro 11 23 0 72 0 5 0
SI G 23 -3 71 3 6 0
SK 17 3 75 -5 8 2
FIo = 63 0 23 -6 14 6
SE mm 68 0 30 1 2 -1

185



Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

QA6.10 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
The (NATIONALITY PARLIAMENT) (USE PROPER NAME FOR
LOWER HOUSE) (%)
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QA6.11 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the

following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?

The European Union (%)
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QA6.11 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
The European Union (%)
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QA6.12 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
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QA6.13 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?
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Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.
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QA8.2 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.
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QA8.3 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.
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QA8.4 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.
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QA8.4 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.
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QA84 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well,
fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.
Efficient (%)
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QA8.5 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.
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QA8.5 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.
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QA8.6 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.

Remote (%)

Alpeg, je3o)
J19M, (B30
mouy 1,uoq

Alpeq Aian saquasaq

Kipeq Ajiey saqudsaqg

[1am Auie) saqudsaq

[]am Aian saqudsaq

€202 9o4/uer - €20z un(/AeN

€coz unr/hepy

€202 qa4/uer - €20z unf/Aey

€coz unf/hepy

€202 qa4/uer - €20z unf/Aey

geoz unf/hepy

€202 q94/uer - €20z unf/Aey

geoz unf/hepy

€202 qa4/uer - €20z unr/Aey

geoz unr/hepy

€202 g24/uer - €20z unr/AeN

€20z unr/Aey

€202 924/uer - €20z unr/AeiN

€coz unf/hep

‘Hda

Hd

Hd

‘H#a

‘#a

‘H#a

‘Ha

40

52
58
45

31

36
46

16
12
20

E27

39
45

32
31

BE

10

11

14
15
10
12

25

BG
cz

50
36
40

39 -

58
51

35

31

-2

-4

26
28
26
25

36
34
35

22
17
22
15
22
19
16

DK

34
35
41

57
56
56
54
51

10

10

41

33
28
30
34
31

34
35

Ll IS

DE

EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
HR

36
36
46

10
13

£
—

35

52
58
63
45

12

39
39
47

39
33
34
48

19

=

10

-4
-4

23

e}
—

R e
. S

>
9]

21

27

33
30

49

o
—

>
jut]

38
57
50
53
64
55
51

14

12

36
29
40

-
—

36
48

o}
pu}

39

—
—

o]
T

13

31

-23

10

16

11

27
27
36
35

16

51

46

-39

—
=

33
42

0
—

—
=z

32
36
48

m
(V]

—
<

44

wn
—

—
o

37
44
46

55
46

-4

31

—
o

10

36
36
30
26
34

33
37
34
40

13

RO
Sl

-10

46

10

37
31

49

10

14

SK

62

-10

FI

45

50

36

H 14

SE

T113



Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

QA8.6 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well,
fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.
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Spring 2023

QA8.7 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well,
fairly badly or very badly the idea you might have of the EU.
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QA9d Taking everything into consideration, would you say that the our community would
benefit or not from the full application of the EU legislation?
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Have you heard of...?

QA10.1

The European Parliament (%)

€202 9e4/uer - €20z unf/Re|N “Hid

mouy| 1,uoq
€20z unr/AeiN
€202 ga4/uer - €20z unr/keN ‘Bid
ON
€20z unr/AeiN
€202 9e4/uer - €20z un/Re|N “Hid
SOA

€20z unr/AeiN

cu27

| I ICE!

BE
BG

92

14

10

89
96
93

N
()

DK

94

[aV)
(o)}

<
[e)}

10

o
(o))

1
[e)}

(a0}
(o)}

12

N~
[oe]

1
(o))

10

[}
[ee)

LN
(o)}

N~
[e)]

<
[e)}

[ee]
[e)]

~
[e)]

14
12

O
<o)

O
[ee)

o
(o))

17

al
[e0)

LN
(o)}

94
97
98

Bl U= IR e 8 a4

DE

EE

[NE)

—
(NN}

wn
(NN}

o
L

a4
T

=

>
()

=

—
—

-}
|

2
T

T
=

—
Z

-
<

—
o

—
o

o
@

n

SK

—_
L n

T129



Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union

Spring 2023

Have you heard of...?
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QA10.2 Have you heard of...?

The European Commission (%)
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QA10.3 Have you heard of...?

The European Central Bank (%)
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QA10.3 Have you heard of...?

The European Central Bank (%)
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The European Council (%)
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Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European
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The European Parliament (%)
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QA11.1  Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European
institutions?
The European Parliament (%)
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Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European
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institutions?

The European Commission (%)
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QA11.2  Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European
institutions?

The European Commission (%)
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QA11.3 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European

institutions?

The European Central Bank (%)
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QA11.3 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European
institutions?
The European Central Bank (%)
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QA11.4 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European
institutions?

The European Council (%)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

QA12.3

More decisions should be taken at EU level (%)
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QA13  Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the EU?
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QA14.1  We would like to ask you a question about the speed Europe is tackling current
problems. Please look at these figures. N°1 is standing still, N°7 is running as fast as
possible. Choose the one which best corresponds...

..with your opinion of the speed at which Europe is tackling current problems
(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

QA142 We would like to ask you a question about the speed Europe is tackling current
problems. Please look at these figures. N°1 is standing still, N°7 is running as fast as
possible. Choose the one which best corresponds...

...to the speed you would like (%)
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SD18a On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy works in (OUR COUNTRY)?
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SD18a On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy works in (OUR COUNTRY)?
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SD18b And how about the way democracy works in the EU?
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SD18b And how about the way democracy works in the EU?
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SD19a.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

My voice counts in the EU (%)
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SD19a.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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SD19a.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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SD19a.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

The EU's voice counts in the world (%)
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SD19a.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

The EU's voice counts in the world (%)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QB1.1

The interests of (OUR COUNTRY) are well taken into account in the EU (%)
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QB1.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

All EU Member States should respect the core values of the EU, such as fundamental rights, rule of law and democracy (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Spring 2023

Public opinion in the European Union
What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,

A common foreign policy of the Member States of the EU (%)

whether you are for it or against it.
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union

Spring 2023

QB2.2 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,

whether you are for it or against it.

A common defence and security policy among EU Member States (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union

Spring 2023

QB2.3 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,

whether you are for it or against it.

The EU’s common trade policy (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union

Spring 2023

QB2.4 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,

whether you are for it or against it.

A common European policy on migration (%)
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QB2.5 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,

whether you are for it or against it.

A common energy policy among EU Member States (%)
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QB2.6 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,

whether you are for it or against it.

Further enlargement of the EU to include other countries in future years (%)
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QB2.7 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,

whether you are for it or against it.

The free movement of EU citizens who can live, work, study and do business

anywhere in the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
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QB2.8 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,

whether you are for it or against it.

A common EU health policy (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union

Spring 2023

What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,

QB3.1

whether you are for it or against it.

A European economic and monetary union with one single currency, the euro (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

QB3.1 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,
whether you are for it or against it.

A European economic and monetary union with one single currency, the euro (%)
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QB3.2 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,

whether you are for it or against it.

A digital single market within the EU (%)
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QB3.3 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,
whether you are for it or against it.
The insurance that every new trade agreement concluded by the EU will have the
highest standards of climate, environmental and labour protection (%)
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QB3.4 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,
whether you are for it or against it.
A European Political Community which brings together leaders of the European
continent, be they from EU Member States or from other European countries (%)
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QB3.4 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement,
whether you are for it or against it.
A European Political Community which brings together leaders of the European
continent, be they from EU Member States or from other European countries (%)
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For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

QB4.1

The EU has sufficient power and tools to defend the economic interests of Europe in the global economy (%)
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QB4.2 For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

Public money should be used to stimulate private sector investment at EU level (%)
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QB4.3 For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

The EU should build partnerships with countries outside the EU to invest in sustainable infrastructure and connect people and

countries around the world (%)
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QB4.4 For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

The European Union is a place of stability in a troubled world (%)
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QB4.5 For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

There should be a fair taxation of large technology companies in the EU (%)
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The European Union has designed a recovery plan of 800 billion euros, NextGenerationEU, to support the economy through grants and loans.

QB5

How effective or not do you think that this measure can be to respond to the current economic challenges?
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On which of the following areas do you think the recovery plan NextGenerationEU is currently spent? Firstly?
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QB6b  Any others? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

(%)

EU27

(B H 4 =)

=HZH

+
|

utEF=BI I

Scientific research and development

19

11
22
21
20
15
22
17
16
15
18
24
19
12
16
17
19
14
22
18
13
15
18
14
15
22
24

Youth, education and training

16
16
16
18
19
17
21

19
13
26
27
20
16
14
23
19
27
19
18
12
11
20
13
19
16
13

Culture and media

Tl gubroIZ OO NAOAWOO N

w = o~ o

Energy

26

27
22
30
36
28
26
23
31
20
28
22
22
22
24
28
24
23
37
35
26
21
22
20
19
23
33
39

Standard Eurobarometer 99

Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

Transport

- RN N N - - - N -
©® RO HonVRN®NNDINZ VG OGOo5 00N ®

Climate change and environmental
protection

28
23
27
34
31
23
28
26
26
22
31
29
22
19
26
23
28
24
37
32
20
20
17
21
23
40
40

Agriculture and rural development

14
14
20
16
17
14
18
12
10
14
25
13
12
17
22
14
23

22
24
15
19
18
16
21
16

Health

17

19
15

15
11
12
22
15
23
21
12
20
29
20
21
25
18
32
12
17
19
22
20
14
13
14

Improvement of working conditions of EU
citizens

®LORNP®OLI N W oW

P e I I I I N I I ST N )
O = HNO U1 u = N N = 20O wo

Support to SMEs

12

1
17
15
13
14

10

10
10
10

23
13
15
15
18
10

19
17
1
10
12
12

17

Defence and security

22

28
21
22
30
24
24
22
36
16
22
21
19
14
25
26
20
19
26
29
21
23
17
24
20
23
32
29

Public administration

Industry

15

14
12
13
13
14

13
19
11
21
13
12
12
11
16
15
14
15
12
16
17
13
14
15
14
16
15

Digitalisation of economy and society

19

19
24
18
28
20
14
23
13
12
23
20
16
15
16
15
16
13
27
24
11
14
14
16
18
19
25

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

o

OO0 = N—- 02020000 =000 —=00NO =0 = =

None (SPONTANEOUS)

OO =2 20N 2 2023202000 2N 24200 - a

Don't know

AN 2N R0 R 20 R 8 0WW R 2 0WW SN W o



QB6T  On which of the following areas do you think the recovery plan NextGenerationEU is currently spent? Firstly? Any others?
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And on which of the following areas would you like the recovery plan NextGenerationEU to be spent in priority? Firstly?
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QB7b  Any others? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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QB7T  And on which of the following areas would you like the recovery plan NextGenerationEU to be spent in priority? Firstly? Any others?
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In your opinion, which of the following objectives should be given top priority in the European Green Deal, the EU’s plan to protect the environment and fight

climate change? (MAX. 4 ANSWERS)
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In your opinion, which of the following objectives should be given top priority in the European Green Deal, the EU’s plan to protect the environment and fight climate change? (MAX. 4 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
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Spring 2023

QB9.1 And what is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each

statement, whether you are for it or against it.

A common European Asylum system (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union

Spring 2023

QB9.2 And what is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each

statement, whether you are for it or against it.

A reinforcement of EU external borders with more European border guards and

coast guards (%)
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QB10.1 Please tell whether each of the following statements evokes a positive or negative feeling for you?

Immigration of people from other EU Member States (%)
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Please tell whether each of the following statements evokes a positive or negative feeling for you?

Immigration of people from outside the EU (%)
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QB11.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.
Immigrants contribute positively to (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QB11.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

(OUR COUNTRY) should help refugees (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

QC1  Bearing in mind the experience of Covid-19, do you think that the EU is now
better prepared to respond to a new pandemic?
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QD1.1 Please tell how attached you feel to...

Your city/ town/ village (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union

Spring 2023

QD1.1 Please tell how attached you feel to...

Your city/ town/ village (%)
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QD1.2 Please tell how attached you feel to...

(OUR COUNTRY) (%)

Jpayoene 10N, [e10L

payeny, [e1o]

mouy| 3,uog

payoexe |e e 10N

payoene A1an JoN

payoene Ajie4

payoene A1oA

€20z ge4/uer - €20z unf/Aey ‘Hia

€20z unr/hepy

€202 go4/uer - £zoz unf/AeiN "Hia

€20z unf/Aey

€202 ga4/uer - €20z unf/AeN 1@

€20z unr/Aepy

€202 go4/uer - €zoz unf/AelN Hia

€zoz unf/Aey

€202 go4/uer - €20z unf/AeN 1@

€20z unr/Aepy

€202 go4/uer - £2oz unf/AeiN Hia

€20z unf/Aeiy

€202 ga4/uer - €20z unf/AeN i@

€20z unr/Aepy

91

40
49

-3

51

EU27

80 -3 20
97
88

98
87

17

il 31

BE

21

76
39
80

BG
cz

12

49

-3

18
44
37
25

DK

12
10

DE

89

52

EE

97

[
~

=

99

15
42

<
[2e)

—
w

13

86
91

10

<
<

|
<1

(%]
w

39
32
42

o
wn

o
[N

91

[e)]
N

o
T

93

IT
cy

96
89

21

75

10

-2

29

o
)

Iatn=minm
:

>
]

94
92

28
56
39

O
O

—
—

O
(a2}

o}
—

92

™M
wn

2
T

91

26
44
27

-10

mn
o

—
=

16

84
93

13

o
4

—
=z

O
O

—
<

97
98

87

38
49

o2}
wn

—
o

[ea)
<

-
o

13

12

35

31

52

RO

93

Sl

95

41

SK
FI

98
94

27
31

== 63

SE

T200



Standard Eurobarometer 99

ion

the European Uni

ic opinion in

Publ

Spring 2023

QD1.2 Please tell how attached you feel to...

(OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QD1.3 Please tell how attached you feel to...

The European Union (%)
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QD1.3 Please tell how attached you feel to...

The European Union (%)
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QD14 Please tell how attached you feel to...
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You feel you are a citizen of the EU (%)
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QD2.2 For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to your own opinion.

You know what your rights are as a citizen of the EU (%)
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QD2.3 For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to your own opinion.

You would like to know more about your rights as a citizen of the EU (%)
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ANSWERS)

(%)

QD4

mous| 3,uoq

(SNO3INVLNOJS) 8UoN

(SNOINVLNOJS) 3s1xa J0u saop Bula4 e yans ‘SuoN

(SNO3INVLNOdS) 52u0

JUSWUOJIAUS 3y} 10} ale)

uonesnp3

aimn)

Asepijos

suoisuad pue aiedyjjeaH

Awouod3

€202 9a4/uef - €20z unf/keN “pia

€20z unf/key

€202 9a4/uef - €20z unf/keN “pia

€20z unf/key

€202 g24/uef - €20z unf/ken ‘Hia

€20z unf/Aey

€202 go4/uef - €20z unf/ken ‘Hia

€20z unf/Aen

€202 go4/uef - €20z unf/ken ‘Hia

€20z unf/Aen

€202 9a4/uef - €20z unf/key “pia

€20z unf/ken

€202 go4/uer - €20z unf/ken ‘Hia

€20z unf/key

€202 god/uer - €20z unf/ken ‘Hia

€20z unf/ken

€202 9a4/uef - €20z unf/AkeN “pia

€20z unf/key

€202 9a4/uef - €20z unf/keN “pia

€20¢ unf/Aey

17
23

13
16
12

22
22
17
29
22
23
23
24
38
26
23
21

21

23
25

EU27

24
21

15
10

w
o0

15
13
20
22

N
20

-2

22
27
24
14
16
21

18

17

~
[a]

14
14
10
13
17
15
19
10
12
13
15
21

15
23
15
18
12
15

12

32

18
21

15

21

15
10

22
29
26
24
22
20
34
23
20
15
17
14
19
23
25

20
16
15
16
27
13
17
23

25
25
24

IT
(@F

23
18
12
13
10
22
14
16

12

>
o

<
~

min=un e
1

—
|

13
21

o
I3

]
|

~
[V

2
T

10
15
22

14

)]

—
=

o0
o0

]
z

21

)]

-
<

16

19
22
22
14

13
13
15

o
[

-
o

18

14
21

~

—
o

14
17

19
30

RO

Sl

15

13
19
15

14
18
16

24

14
15
27

20
24
19

o
4=

SK
Fl
SE

T221



Standard Eurobarometer 99

ion

the European Uni

ic opinion in

Publ

Spring 2023

QD5.1 For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

People in (OUR COUNTRY) have a lot of things in common (%)
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QD5.2 For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

People in the EU have a lot of things in common (%)
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QD5.2 For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

People in the EU have a lot of things in common (%)
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QD5.3 For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

People in the EU's Eastern neighbourhood countries have a lot of things in common with people in the EU (%)
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In the following list, which are the most important values for you personally? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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In the following list, which are the most important values for you personally? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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In the following list, which are the most important values for you personally? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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In the following list, which values best represent the EU? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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In the following list, which values best represent the EU? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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In the following list, which values best represent the EU? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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In the following list, which values best represent the EU? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

SD20a.1 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please
tell whether you think it is true or false?
The Euro area currently consists of 19 countries (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

SD20a.1 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please
tell whether you think it is true or false?
The Euro area currently consists of 19 countries (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

SD20a.2 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please
tell whether you think it is true or false?
The members of the European Parliament are directly elected
by the citizens of each Member State (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

SD20a.2 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please
tell whether you think it is true or false?
The members of the European Parliament are directly elected
by the citizens of each Member State (%)
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SD20a.3 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please
tell whether you think it is true or false?
Switzerland is a Member State of the EU (%)
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SD20a.3 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please
tell whether you think it is true or false?
Switzerland is a Member State of the EU (%)
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SD20R.1 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please
tell me whether you think it is true or false.
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In general, how satisfied are you with the response to the Russia's invasion of Ukraine by ...?

The (NATIONALITY) government (%)
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QE1.2 In general, how satisfied are you with the response to the Russia's invasion of Ukraine by ...

The European Union (%)
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The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these

actions taken.

QE2.1

Imposing economic sanctions on Russian government, companies and individuals (%)
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Imposing economic sanctions on Russian government, companies and individuals (%)

QE2.1 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these
actions taken.
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QE2.2 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these

actions taken.

Banning state-owned media such as Sputnik and Russia Today from broadcasting in the EU (%)
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QE2.3 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these

actions taken.

Financing the purchase and supply of military equipment to Ukraine (%)
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QE2.3 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these

actions taken.

Financing the purchase and supply of military equipment to Ukraine (%)
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QE2.4 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these
actions taken.
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QE24 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these

actions taken.

Providing humanitarian support to the people affected by the war (%)
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Welcoming into the EU people fleeing the war (%)

QE2.5 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these
actions taken.

€202 924/uer - €202 UN(/ABN Id & 1h © D NN @ PN - N O ¥ O AN OO~ !,y o

aibesiq, [eyoL

€20z unf/key TN Nyt ocwrRoanF -]
€202 OP4/Uf- €20ZUNI/ABN PIA ¥ 0 D = ¥ T 2 m T @ Mo 2 QT QUL T T QT mY
2916y, |e1o)
€202 un/Aew B BINABRIZREEBE8RISHENEES
€202 924/uer - €zoz unf/key ‘Hia o OMANO TANOON«—O O — 5 «—O — — 5 7
mouy 3,uoqg

€20z unf/ke M NT - N O MmO minn— N A= NN m

€202 904/uef- €20z Unf/leN'Jid © o m T —m O M T O 0O O T O M- 0O MmO O~ A T A
2a.besip Ajjeyo|

€20z unf/key " NN M A MMM~ 0S2mon~

€202 924/uer-€202unf/AReN Hd ~ 1 m = — A ¥ N - A - S M- N - MmO~ % — T
aa1besip 0} pua)

€202 unf/Ae ©

13
15
16
3
10
1
3
9
3
6
7
6
6
5
3
13
5
2
14
8
1
23

€202 924/uef- €20z UNf/ABN ' HId 1n sn YNt NN~ T ot o ITmrmom T Y mOaw
2a.6e 0} pus|

€20z unf/Ae

38
47
39
41
22
35
34
39
24
38
49
35
32
36
37
19

40
42
41
45
31
45
48
41

€202 go4/uer - cgoz unr/Repy 'ig - @ N © © @ Q N O VS o %ﬂ FOIE--REN] 8&. N SN B ~

2a16e Ajjeo|

W VWL ANMOOWODOAOOOOMMSTOTNEMWOWOLWLMOANAN W
€20z unr/Ae FREINIBRIBIBIBIZIFARARIISY
B2V SHS ==
- =m - . -
S woNxwWw o« > SE ok SO
(%}

S BRUBBHeIETFETIE225z528H8

w

14
18

84
78
96
97

10
10
T255

33
45
18
15

-1
-13

51
33
82

Sl
SK
FI
SE



Standard Eurobarometer 99

ion

the European Uni

ic opinion in

Publ

Spring 2023

QE2.5 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these

actions taken.

Welcoming into the EU people fleeing the war (%)
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QE2.6 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these

actions taken.

Providing financial support to Ukraine (%)
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QE2.6 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these

actions taken.

Providing financial support to Ukraine (%)
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QE2.7 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree with each of these
actions taken.
Granting candidate status as a potential Member of the EU to Ukraine (%)
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Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Russia’s invasion of Ukraine is a threat to the security of the EU (%)
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QE3.2 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Russia's invasion of Ukraine is a threat to the security of (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99
Public opinion in the European Union
Spring 2023

QE3.2 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements.
Russia‘'s invasion of Ukraine is a threat to the security of (OUR
COUNTRY) (%)
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QE3.3 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

By standing against Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, the EU is defending European values (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 99

Public opinion in

QE3.4 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Co-operation in defence matters at EU level should be increased (%)

ceozaed/uer-c20zunf/RBN Yid — v ¥ o Yo T a Y < T == —m— = <N T
Palbesiq, |elol
€20z unr/hepy M IO INON TN N2 o0omeo Yoo~

€20T g94/UBr - €2OZUNIRBN I @ & 0 T = T @ m — 9 Y T TP Y VNSO M NS T 2m

9240y, |e10]
202 ung/fen 2 z|g|e(z|z(e(s|sle|e(s 0|z |2|0 (2|0 8 2|5 |2|2|x
€202 024/uer- €202UNf/ABNHId — T - T - T O T T NN OO ST O - N T o 0oomA

Mmou 3,uoq
€20z unr/hep ~ 20Nt Yon ¥2mn 00N m—mmo — ~ <

€20z g2d/uer-cgozunf/lBN ' Jd © c o N o - - VNo o -0 = NV -0 — T oo o T

aaubesip Ajjejo|

€20z unf/Aeiy T AN~ YT —lAamAANT—AT o

€20z ged/uer - cgoz unf/ReN ' Yid  — « ~ o

-2
1
5
0
0
-1
1
-4
3
1
3
0
1
0
4
1
6
2
-7
0

2a.besip 0} pua]

€20z unf/hep o

12
12
10
9
9

€202 924/uef-€20Zunf/RBN ' HId o N T M st n M c T ¥ T o aAamZ ol wMma®oe

9946k 0} pus|

O O
€2oe unr/Ae R T AT IR YIETRIRITEINRERT
. — oM on

€20z go4/uer - goz un/ReN 4ia - MT O RPO0o0RMNo M= QNN o= QP DD

2a.6e Ajjejo
O NN O ™ AN NN 0 O O O w1 O o 0 n A (o)}
€20z unr/Aey BAITAINRIRIARILIIIRLAIILAR
| WA= s
) N -
N w N ¥ w o > DEd k= 20O

w
S BRU0daedilEFEg2E22s5sz5a6 8
w

27
26

11

69
66
85
86

-4

13

7264

16
13

34
43
39
38

35
23
46
48

Sl
SK
FI
SE



Standard Eurobarometer 99

ion

the European Uni

ic opinion in

Publ

Spring 2023

QE3.5 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

More money should be spent on defence in the EU (%)
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QE3.6 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Member States’ purchase of military equipment should be better coordinated (%)
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QE3.7 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

The EU needs to reinforce its capacity to produce military equipment (%)
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QE3.8 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

The EU should reduce its dependency on Russian sources of energy as soon as possible (%)
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QE3.9 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

The EU should invest massively in renewable energies, such as wind and solar power (%)
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Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QE3.10

In the long run, renewable energy can limit the price we pay for our energy consumption (%)
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QE3.11 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Increasing energy efficiency of buildings, transport, and goods will make us less dependent on energy producers outside the EU
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Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QE3.12

Reducing imports of oil and gas and investing in renewable energy is important for our overall security (%)
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Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QE3.12

Reducing imports of oil and gas and investing in renewable energy is important for our overall security (%)
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Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QE3.13

EU Member States should jointly buy energy from other countries to get a better price (%)
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QE3.14 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

You have recently taken action to reduce your own energy consumption or you plan to do so in the near future (%)
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Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QE3.14

You have recently taken action to reduce your own energy consumption or you plan to do so in the near future (%)
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QE4.1 Thinking about the consequences of the war in Ukraine, please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The war in Ukraine has serious financial consequences for you personally (%)
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Thinking about the consequences of the war in Ukraine, please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The war in Ukraine has serious financial consequences for you personally (%)
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QE4.2 Thinking about the consequences of the war in Ukraine, please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The war in Ukraine has serious economic consequences for (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QE4.2 Thinking about the consequences of the war in Ukraine, please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The war in Ukraine has serious economic consequences for (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QE5  Which statement comes closest to your view?
Within the last 12 months your quality of life
(comfort or budget-wise) has...
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QE5 Which statement comes closest to your view?
Within the last 12 months your quality of life
(comfort or budget-wise) has...
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